

## City of High Point

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	8-229	Version:	1	Name:		
_			Version.	I			
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/9/2	2018			In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	7/12	/2018			Final action:	7/16/2018	
Title:	Contract - Motorola Radio Purchase City Council is requested to approve a contract with Motorola Solutions, Inc. in the amount of \$449,764.16 for the replacement radios used by the Police Department, Fire Department and the Park Ranger division.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 7. Motorola Radio Purchase						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		A	ction	Result
7/16/2018	1	City Cou	ıncil		а	pproved	Pass
7/12/2018	1	Finance	Committee		C	Committee Recommended Approval	Pass

## **Contract - Motorola Radio Purchase**

City Council is requested to approve a contract with Motorola Solutions, Inc. in the amount of \$449,764.16 for the replacement radios used by the Police Department, Fire Department and the Park Ranger division.

[Enter body here.]